508941752 12/27/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI720462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION	12/09/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	IP3 2024, Series 924 of Allied Security Trust I		
Street Address: 100 OVERLOOK CENTER			
Internal Address: 2ND FLOOR			
City:	PRINCETON		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08540		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15846546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159336181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9739301519

Email: MSCHRADER@AST.COM

Correspondent Name: Melissa Schrader

Address Line 1: ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I

Address Line 2: 100 OVERLOOK CENTER, 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S924L15566	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Schrader	
SIGNATURE:	Melissa Schrader	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lot 15566 - Assignment for filing with the USPTO#page1.tiff source=Lot 15566 - Assignment for filing with the USPTO#page2.tiff source=Lot 15566 - Assignment for filing with the USPTO#page3.tiff

PATENT 508941752 REEL: 069687 FRAME: 0379

EXHIBIT B

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KOREA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND BUSINESS FOUNDATION, a Republic of Korea corporation with its principal place of business at 145, Anam-ro, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 02841, Republic of Korea ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, IP3 2024, Series 924 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at 100 Overlook Center, 2nd Floor, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated December 9, 2024, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE:

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

In Witt	NESS WHEI y of <u>Dece</u> n	REOF, ASSIGNOR has cau nber , 2024.	ised this Assignr	nent to be duly exe	ecuted by an authorized officer on	this
By:	<u></u>	majoration				
Name:	Jun	g-Hwan, Kwon				
Title:	Þr	esident				
		ATTESTATION OF	SIGNATURE P	URSUANT TO 2	28 U.S.C.§1746	
		itnessed the signature of _ University Research and I			e above Assignment of Patent Rig e following statements:	hts
1.	I am over	the age of 18 and compete	ent to testify as t	o the facts in this	Attestation block if called upon to	do
2.	Jung	-Hwan, Kwon is	personally know	n to me (or prove	ed to me on the basis of satisfact	ory
	evidence) Rights on	and appeared before me of behalf of Korea University	m <u>December to</u> v Research and I	2024 to exe	ecute the above Assignment of Pa	tent
3.	Jung		scribed to the a		of Patent Rights on behalf of Ko	<u>)rea</u>
I declare (3) num	e under pena bered parag	alty of perjury under the la graphs immediately above	iws of the United are true and cor	States of America rect.	a that the statements made in the th	ıree
Signatur	re:	you-Jrn, kim		Print Name:	YOUTIN KIM	***************************************
IP3 202	4, Lot 1556	6	6			

PATENT REEL: 069687 FRAME: 0380

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 20th day of December, 2024.
By: Rund W. Burns J.
Name: Russell W. Binns, Jr.
Title: CEO
STATE OF New Jersey
) ss.
COUNTY OF Monmouth)
On <u>December 20</u> , 2024, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Russell W. Binns, Jr.,
X personally known to me [or]
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies) and that, by his signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Melusa Schadu
My commission expires on //le/2025
MELISSA SCHRADER
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission # 50008663 My Commission Expires 1/16/2025

ATTACHMENT 1

PATENTS

Fam No.	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Status	Patent Title
1	US10574029B2	US20180358779A1	US15846546	Patent	Photonic crystal device
1	KR101997965B1	KR20180134686A	KR1020170072751	Patent	Photonic-Crystal Device

IP3 2024, Lot 15566

8

PATENT REEL: 069687 FRAME: 0382